

Salt Lake City School District Board of Education Notice of Public Meeting

Due to the nature of the April 1, 2024 meeting. It will be held remotely.

The Salt Lake City School District Board of Education is holding this meeting in accordance with the provisions of Utah Code Ann. §52-4-207

This meeting will be streamed at https://YouTube.com/slcschools

Anchor Location: Salt Lake City School District 465 South 400 East, Suite 300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ate Salazar, Board President Bryce Williams, Board Vice President Dr. Elizabeth Grant, Superintendent

Excellence and Equity: every student, every classroom, every day

April 1, 2024

1. BOARD MEETING OPENS AND PUBLIC MEETING CONVENES:

6:30 pm

Note: In accordance with Board Policy B-2, School Board Meetings, if a Board member, the superintendent, or the business administrator wants to discuss any document(s) related to an item on the Board's consent, discussion, or action agenda, he or she must provide copies for all members of the Board, and for the superintendent at least twenty-four hours in advance of the scheduled Board meeting in order to allow sufficient time for the document(s) to be read and considered. In addition, presenters with documents to be distributed at the scheduled Board meeting are encouraged to submit all documents to the superintendent at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting.

- A. OPENING ITEMS:
 - 1. Welcome
 - 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. CLOSED SESSION (If needed):

The Board may go into closed session for any of the permissible purposes outlined in Utah Code §52-4-205.

- C. CONSENT AGENDA:
 - 1. Safe Schools Cases
 - a. Case #24-072
 - b. Case #24-073
 - c. Case #24-074

EXHIBIT1C1a EXHIBIT1C1b EXHIBIT1C1c

2. ADJOURNMENT:

